

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on **or 22.01.2026 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interested *contractors* or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM** & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **21.01.2026**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	Special repair Seri Munch at District Mandi H.P. (Sh-Providing and fixing M.S B. P Sheet work, wall painting and painting on steel work etcetera). Deposit work	171455	3500	₹350	"D"

**CERTIFICATE**

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately, being of emergent nature and in the larger public interest.

**Tender Notice – Terms & Conditions**

The tender documents shall be issued only to those Contractors/Firms who submit the following documents along with their application:

1. Valid enlistment/registration of contractor in the appropriate class.
2. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
3. GST Registration Number.
4. Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account in any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh, or F.D.R. from any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 2, HPPWD, Mandi H.P.
5. Earnest money and cost of tender form for the above works must be submitted along with the application for purchase of tender form. Applications received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be summarily rejected.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid for 75 (seventy-five) days after the opening of the tender.
7. Ambiguous, telephonic, conditional tenders or tenders submitted by fax/e-mail shall not be considered and will be summarily rejected.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
9. If the date specified above happens to be a holiday, the tenders shall be processed on the next working day.
10. The Contractor/Firm must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures, failing which the Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.
11. Tender forms shall not be issued to those Contractors/Firms whose past performance is not found satisfactory or who have failed to complete previously awarded works within the stipulated period.
12. No contractor shall have more than two major works in hand at a time.
13. The work shall be completed by the Contractor within the stipulated period.

*Shailja Arora*  
Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No. II  
HP PWD Mandi

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2025-

18192'-18201-

Dated: - 15/01/2026

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1<sup>st</sup> Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

*Shailja Arora*  
Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No. II  
HP PWD Mandi



**PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY**

**Estimated Cost Rs:- 171455.00**  
**Earnest Money Rs: 3500.00**  
**Time :- One Month**

**Tender Inviting Authority:-** Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.II, HP.PWD, Mandi.

**Name of work:-** Special Repair Serf Munch at Distt. Mandi H.P.(Sub Head:- Providing and fixing M.S. B.P. Sheet work, wall painting and painting on steel work etcetera).

**Deposit work** *Deposit work*

**Contract No.:**


**Bidder Name:**

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing MS BP sheet 1.66mm to 2mm (one point six six millimetre to two millimetre) thick in eaves board/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-Charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid seprately) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.56	Per square metre	2153.55	35663.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three Only
2	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade two or more coats applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (at the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm (at the rate of zero point eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	962.20	Per square metre	137.70	132495.00	Rupees One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five Only
3	Wall painting one or more coats on old work with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	38.40	Per square metre	85.85	3297.00	Rupees Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven Only
<b>Total in Figure</b>					<b>171455.00</b>	<b>Rupees One Lakh Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five Only</b>

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five Only				

Bill of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 171455/-  
 Rupees one lac seventy one thousand four hundred  
 fifty five only.

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 MP PWD, Mandi.